
Husson (13-8,12-2 North Atlantic) -vs- Me.-Presque Isle (9-12,7-7 North Atlantic)
01/31/26 at Wieden Gymnasium, Presque Isle, ME

 
 

 
 
Husson 85

Me.-Presque Isle 72

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Wieden Gymnasium, Presque Isle, ME
Referees: Wyatt Rojo, Ryan Salvador, Rafael Olmedo

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Husson 39 46 85
Me.-Presque Isle 35 37 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Ahlers,Eric * 36 10-16 2-5 7-8 0-6 6 3 1 3 0 0 29
15 Matondo,Gil * 27 9-13 0-0 2-3 2-7 9 3 4 1 3 1 20
13 Heald,Connor * 34 5-12 1-4 5-6 0-7 7 3 3 2 0 1 16
33 Burpee,Dylan * 33 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
20 McCauley,Andre * 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Smith,Christian 33 6-7 2-3 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 6 0 2 18
23 Henke,Ty 21 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 0
05 Katsiaficas,Charlie 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 VanBeveren,Jayeson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
02 Perkins,Nez 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Tackett,Bryce 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carroll,Derrick 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-53 5-14 20-23 5-32 37 13 10 17 3 5 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-23   56.52% 3-8   37.50% 10-12   83.33%
Second Half 17-30   56.67% 2-6   33.33% 10-11   90.91%
Total 30-53   56.6% 5-14   35.7% 20-23   87.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Henke,Ty Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 McMichael,Akhe * 30 5-14 3-8 1-1 0-2 2 4 5 3 0 1 14
14 Martin,Tariq * 31 5-8 1-2 2-2 1-8 9 4 2 1 0 0 13
01 McCalla,Doug * 27 4-11 1-4 4-7 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 2 13
10 Creech,AJ * 21 3-8 2-5 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 1 8
07 Enget,Tyson * 26 1-5 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 1 4
08 Ishibashi,Yuki 27 8-14 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 1 20
03 Yamashita,James 19 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Moreno,Aleix 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 1 3 0 0 0
05 Direny,Stephan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Hodge,Joelle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Senal,Blake 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Osowski-Freire,Javier 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brigman,Michael 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bleaman,Max 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 9-30 11-14 8-19 27 21 14 12 0 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50% 5-16   31.25% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 14-33   42.42% 4-14   28.57% 5-6   83.33%
Total 26-65   40.0% 9-30   30.0% 11-14   78.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Husson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Presque Isle
19:39 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by HEALD,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by MCCAULEY,ANDRE(in the paint) 19:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ
19:16 MISS 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

-- REBOUND OFF by CREECH,AJ
18:58 TURNOVER  by MCCALLA,DOUG

STEAL  by MATONDO,GIL 18:58
MISS LAYUP by AHLERS,ERIC(in the paint) 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ
18:29 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CREECH,AJ

-- ASSIST  by MCCALLA,DOUG
TURNOVER  by MCCAULEY,ANDRE 18:00

18:00 STEAL  by ENGET,TYSON
17:44 MISS JUMPER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATONDO,GIL --
SUB OUT by MCCAULEY,ANDRE 17:44
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 17:44
GOOD JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC 17:21 2-3 H 1

17:14 TURNOVER  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 16:56

16:47 TURNOVER  by ENGET,TYSON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:47
GOOD JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC(in the paint) 16:28 4-3 V 1

15:57 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ENGET,TYSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

MISS 3PTR by HEALD,CONNOR 15:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ

15:33 MISS JUMPER by CREECH,AJ
REBOUND DEF by AHLERS,ERIC --
MISS LAYUP by HEALD,CONNOR(in the paint) 15:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ
14:58 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MATONDO,GIL --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 14:48 6-5 V 1
ASSIST  by MATONDO,GIL --
FOUL  by HEALD,CONNOR 14:27

14:27 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,DOUG
14:27 SUB OUT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
14:27 SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
14:27 SUB IN by MORENO,ALEIX

SUB OUT by MATONDO,GIL 14:27
SUB IN by HENKE,TY 14:27

14:16 MISS LAYUP by ENGET,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AHLERS,ERIC --
GOOD JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC 14:03 8-5 V 3

13:44 8-7 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CREECH,AJ
-- ASSIST  by ENGET,TYSON

GOOD JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC(in the paint) 13:27 10-7 V 3
13:15 MISS JUMPER by CREECH,AJ

REBOUND DEF by HEALD,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by HENKE,TY 13:01

12:44 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
-- ASSIST  by MORENO,ALEIX

TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:12
SUB OUT by BURPEE,DYLAN 12:12
SUB IN by KATSIAFICAS,CHARLIE 12:12

11:52 MISS LAYUP by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by HENKE,TY --
MISS 3PTR by HENKE,TY 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MORENO,ALEIX
11:29 MISS 3PTR by CREECH,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,ALEIX
11:25 TURNOVER  by MORENO,ALEIX

STEAL  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 11:25
11:25 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TARIQ
11:25 SUB IN by YAMASHITA,JAMES

MISS 3PTR by AHLERS,ERIC 11:12
-- REBOUND DEF by YAMASHITA,JAMES

11:04 MISS 3PTR by ENGET,TYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,ALEIX

10:58 MISS 3PTR by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
REBOUND DEF by HENKE,TY --

10:43 FOUL  by MORENO,ALEIX
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 10:43 11-10 V 1

10:43 SUB OUT by CREECH,AJ
10:43 SUB IN by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

SUB OUT by HEALD,CONNOR 10:43
SUB IN by MATONDO,GIL 10:43
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 10:43 12-10 V 2

10:27 MISS 3PTR by YAMASHITA,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by HENKE,TY --
GOOD JUMPER by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 10:02 14-10 V 4

10:01 SUB OUT by ENGET,TYSON
10:01 SUB IN by DIRENY,STEPHAN
09:53 FOUL  by MORENO,ALEIX
09:53 TURNOVER  by MORENO,ALEIX

GOOD JUMPER by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 09:35 16-10 V 6
09:21 16-12 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC 09:04
REBOUND OFF by HENKE,TY --
GOOD 3PTR by AHLERS,ERIC 08:49 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by MATONDO,GIL --
FOUL TECH by HENKE,TY 08:48

08:48 19-13 V 6 GOOD FT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(fastbreak)
08:48 SUB OUT by MORENO,ALEIX
08:48 SUB IN by MCCALLA,DOUG
08:36 19-16 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCALLA,DOUG

-- ASSIST  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 08:20 22-16 V 6

08:07 MISS JUMPER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
BLOCK  by MATONDO,GIL 08:07
REBOUND DEF by MATONDO,GIL --
SUB OUT by AHLERS,ERIC 08:01
SUB IN by BURPEE,DYLAN 08:01

07:50 FOUL  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
GOOD JUMPER by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 07:47 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN --
FOUL  by MATONDO,GIL 07:39

07:39 24-17 V 7 GOOD FT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(fastbreak)
07:39 SUB OUT by DIRENY,STEPHAN
07:39 SUB IN by MARTIN,TARIQ
07:39 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by KATSIAFICAS,CHARLIE 07:25
REBOUND OFF by MATONDO,GIL --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,DOUG
07:07 MISS 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 06:54



TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 06:54
06:31 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by MATONDO,GIL --
MISS JUMPER by MATONDO,GIL 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ
05:56 MISS 3PTR by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MATONDO,GIL 05:52
SUB OUT by KATSIAFICAS,CHARLIE 05:52
SUB IN by HEALD,CONNOR 05:52

05:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MATONDO,GIL 05:52
SUB IN by AHLERS,ERIC 05:52

05:47 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)
05:27 FOUL  by MARTIN,TARIQ

GOOD FT by AHLERS,ERIC 05:27 25-20 V 5
GOOD FT by AHLERS,ERIC 05:27 26-20 V 6

04:57 MISS JUMPER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
REBOUND DEF by AHLERS,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by AHLERS,ERIC 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by MCCALLA,DOUG
04:44 26-22 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,TARIQ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCCALLA,DOUG
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 04:14 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by HEALD,CONNOR --

04:00 29-25 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,TARIQ

GOOD LAYUP by HEALD,CONNOR(in the paint) 03:43 31-25 V 6
03:26 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,TARIQ(in the paint)
03:04 FOUL  by YAMASHITA,JAMES

MISS FT by HEALD,CONNOR 03:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HEALD,CONNOR 03:04 32-27 V 5

03:04 TURNOVER  by YAMASHITA,JAMES
STEAL  by HEALD,CONNOR 03:04

02:58 FOUL  by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
02:52 SUB OUT by YAMASHITA,JAMES
02:52 SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
02:52 SUB IN by ENGET,TYSON
02:52 SUB IN by CREECH,AJ

GOOD JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC(in the paint) 02:40 34-27 V 7
02:32 34-29 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLA,DOUG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by AHLERS,ERIC 02:32
02:32 MISS FT by MCCALLA,DOUG(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by CREECH,AJ
02:22 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by HENKE,TY --
TURNOVER  by HENKE,TY 02:18

02:18 STEAL  by CREECH,AJ
02:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:03 MISS 3PTR by CREECH,AJ

REBOUND DEF by HEALD,CONNOR --
01:47 FOUL  by CREECH,AJ

GOOD FT by AHLERS,ERIC 01:47 35-29 V 6
MISS FT by AHLERS,ERIC 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:44 35-32 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
01:33 FOUL  by ENGET,TYSON

GOOD FT by BURPEE,DYLAN 01:33 36-32 V 4
GOOD FT by BURPEE,DYLAN 01:33 37-32 V 5
FOUL  by AHLERS,ERIC 01:16

01:16 37-33 V 4 GOOD FT by ENGET,TYSON



SUB OUT by AHLERS,ERIC 01:16
SUB IN by VANBEVEREN,JAYESON 01:16

01:16 37-34 V 3 GOOD FT by ENGET,TYSON
TURNOVER  by VANBEVEREN,JAYESON 01:06

00:58 MISS 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
REBOUND DEF by BURPEE,DYLAN --

00:49 FOUL  by CREECH,AJ
00:49 SUB OUT by CREECH,AJ
00:49 SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

GOOD FT by HEALD,CONNOR 00:49 38-34 V 4
GOOD FT by HEALD,CONNOR 00:49 39-34 V 5
FOUL  by HEALD,CONNOR 00:22

00:22 MISS FT by MCCALLA,DOUG
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:22 39-35 V 4 GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 00:17

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Husson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Me.-Presque Isle
20:00 SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
20:00 SUB IN by CREECH,AJ

SUB OUT by HENKE,TY 20:00
SUB OUT by VANBEVEREN,JAYESON 20:00
SUB IN by AHLERS,ERIC 20:00
SUB IN by MATONDO,GIL 20:00

19:34 39-38 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,TARIQ
-- ASSIST  by MCCALLA,DOUG

TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 19:04
18:44 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,TARIQ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BURPEE,DYLAN --
18:41 FOUL  by MARTIN,TARIQ

TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 18:35
18:35 STEAL  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

18:31 39-40 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEALD,CONNOR 18:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ

18:10 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,TARIQ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 17:54 41-42 H 1

17:54 FOUL  by MARTIN,TARIQ
GOOD FT by MATONDO,GIL 17:54 42-42

17:25 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG
REBOUND DEF by HEALD,CONNOR --
GOOD LAYUP by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 16:59 44-42 V 2

16:31 MISS 3PTR by MCCALLA,DOUG
REBOUND DEF by BURPEE,DYLAN --
GOOD JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC 16:15 46-42 V 4
ASSIST  by MATONDO,GIL --

15:57 46-44 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG
-- ASSIST  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

GOOD 3PTR by AHLERS,ERIC 15:33 49-44 V 5
ASSIST  by HEALD,CONNOR --

15:12 MISS JUMPER by MCMICHAEL,AKHE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,TARIQ

15:08 49-46 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by MARTIN,TARIQ(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HEALD,CONNOR 14:49 52-46 V 6
ASSIST  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN --

14:40 FOUL  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
14:40 SUB OUT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
14:40 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TARIQ



14:40 SUB IN by YAMASHITA,JAMES
14:40 SUB IN by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

GOOD JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC 14:29 54-46 V 8
ASSIST  by MATONDO,GIL --

13:57 MISS 3PTR by YAMASHITA,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by MATONDO,GIL --
MISS LAYUP by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 13:44
REBOUND OFF by MATONDO,GIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 13:41 56-46 V 10

13:30 MISS 3PTR by CREECH,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:25 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,DOUG
13:25 SUB IN by MORENO,ALEIX
13:19 56-48 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

-- ASSIST  by ENGET,TYSON
FOUL  by MATONDO,GIL 13:06
TURNOVER  by MATONDO,GIL 13:06

12:56 MISS LAYUP by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MATONDO,GIL 12:56
REBOUND DEF by AHLERS,ERIC --
MISS LAYUP by BURPEE,DYLAN(in the paint) 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
12:45 MISS LAYUP by MORENO,ALEIX(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MATONDO,GIL 12:45
REBOUND DEF by MATONDO,GIL --

12:40 FOUL  by YAMASHITA,JAMES
SUB OUT by BURPEE,DYLAN 12:40
SUB IN by HENKE,TY 12:40
MISS 3PTR by HEALD,CONNOR 12:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:34 FOUL  by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
MISS JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC 12:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:22 FOUL  by YAMASHITA,JAMES
TURNOVER  by AHLERS,ERIC 12:20

12:20 STEAL  by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
12:16 TURNOVER  by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 12:09 58-48 V 10
11:54 58-50 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

GOOD JUMPER by HEALD,CONNOR 11:34 60-50 V 10
11:12 MISS 3PTR by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

-- REBOUND OFF by MORENO,ALEIX
11:04 MISS LAYUP by MORENO,ALEIX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HENKE,TY --
GOOD JUMPER by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 10:51 62-50 V 12

10:38 MISS 3PTR by ENGET,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by HEALD,CONNOR --
MISS 3PTR by AHLERS,ERIC 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by YAMASHITA,JAMES
10:20 62-53 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by CREECH,AJ

-- ASSIST  by ENGET,TYSON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:08

10:08 SUB OUT by ENGET,TYSON
10:08 SUB OUT by CREECH,AJ
10:08 SUB OUT by MORENO,ALEIX
10:08 SUB IN by MCCALLA,DOUG
10:08 SUB IN by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
10:08 SUB IN by MARTIN,TARIQ

SUB OUT by MATONDO,GIL 10:08
SUB IN by BURPEE,DYLAN 10:08
MISS JUMPER by HEALD,CONNOR 10:05



-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ
09:54 TURNOVER  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

STEAL  by BURPEE,DYLAN 09:54
GOOD LAYUP by HEALD,CONNOR(in the paint) 09:42 64-53 V 11

09:30 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,TARIQ
STEAL  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 09:30
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:25 66-53 V 13
FOUL  by AHLERS,ERIC 09:17

09:17 MISS FT by MCCALLA,DOUG(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:17 66-54 V 12 GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG(fastbreak)
GOOD JUMPER by HEALD,CONNOR(in the paint) 09:14 68-54 V 14
ASSIST  by AHLERS,ERIC --

08:56 68-57 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,TARIQ

FOUL  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 08:29
TURNOVER  by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 08:29
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 08:29
SUB IN by MATONDO,GIL 08:29

08:18 MISS 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
REBOUND DEF by HEALD,CONNOR --
MISS JUMPER by HEALD,CONNOR 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
07:43 MISS JUMPER by MCCALLA,DOUG

REBOUND DEF by HEALD,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by HEALD,CONNOR 07:36

07:36 STEAL  by MCCALLA,DOUG
07:31 68-59 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLA,DOUG(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,TARIQ

06:58 68-61 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(in the paint)
06:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:57 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,DOUG
06:57 SUB IN by MORENO,ALEIX

SUB OUT by HENKE,TY 06:57
SUB IN by KATSIAFICAS,CHARLIE 06:57

06:39 FOUL  by MORENO,ALEIX
GOOD FT by AHLERS,ERIC 06:39 69-61 V 8
GOOD FT by AHLERS,ERIC 06:39 70-61 V 9

06:32 TURNOVER  by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
TURNOVER  by AHLERS,ERIC 06:10

05:58 FOUL  by MORENO,ALEIX
05:58 TURNOVER  by MORENO,ALEIX

MISS JUMPER by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 05:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

05:38 70-63 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

GOOD JUMPER by AHLERS,ERIC 05:16 72-63 V 9
04:56 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,TARIQ

REBOUND DEF by MATONDO,GIL --
GOOD LAYUP by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 04:40 74-63 V 11

04:33 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:33 SUB OUT by YAMASHITA,JAMES
04:33 SUB OUT by MORENO,ALEIX
04:33 SUB IN by MCCALLA,DOUG
04:33 SUB IN by ENGET,TYSON

SUB OUT by KATSIAFICAS,CHARLIE 04:33
SUB IN by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 04:33

04:19 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,TARIQ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AHLERS,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by HEALD,CONNOR 04:13

04:10 MISS 3PTR by MCMICHAEL,AKHE



REBOUND DEF by BURPEE,DYLAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:42
GOOD LAYUP by MATONDO,GIL(in the paint) 03:36 76-63 V 13

03:28 76-66 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 02:58 78-66 V 12
ASSIST  by HEALD,CONNOR --
FOUL  by BURPEE,DYLAN 02:46

02:46 78-67 V 11 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TARIQ
02:46 78-68 V 10 GOOD FT by MARTIN,TARIQ

MISS 3PTR by AHLERS,ERIC 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCALLA,DOUG

02:14 FOUL  by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 02:14 79-68 V 11
GOOD FT by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 02:14 80-68 V 12

02:02 80-70 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
-- ASSIST  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

MISS JUMPER by HEALD,CONNOR 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by ISHIBASHI,YUKI

01:32 MISS LAYUP by ISHIBASHI,YUKI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,CHRISTIAN --

01:18 FOUL  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
MISS FT by MATONDO,GIL 01:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MATONDO,GIL 01:18 81-70 V 11

01:12 MISS 3PTR by ENGET,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by AHLERS,ERIC --

01:07 FOUL  by MARTIN,TARIQ
GOOD FT by AHLERS,ERIC(fastbreak) 01:07 82-70 V 12
GOOD FT by AHLERS,ERIC(fastbreak) 01:07 83-70 V 13
FOUL  by HEALD,CONNOR 00:55

00:55 83-71 V 12 GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG
00:55 83-72 V 11 GOOD FT by MCCALLA,DOUG
00:54 FOUL  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE

GOOD FT by HEALD,CONNOR(fastbreak) 00:54 84-72 V 12
GOOD FT by HEALD,CONNOR(fastbreak) 00:54 85-72 V 13

00:51 TURNOVER  by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
00:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:51 SUB OUT by MCCALLA,DOUG
00:51 SUB OUT by MCMICHAEL,AKHE
00:51 SUB OUT by ENGET,TYSON
00:51 SUB OUT by ISHIBASHI,YUKI
00:51 SUB OUT by MARTIN,TARIQ
00:51 SUB IN by HODGE,JOELLE
00:51 SUB IN by SENAL,BLAKE
00:51 SUB IN by OSOWSKI-FREIRE,JAVIE
00:51 SUB IN by BRIGMAN,MICHAEL
00:51 SUB IN by BLEAMAN,MAX

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:51
SUB OUT by SMITH,CHRISTIAN 00:51
SUB OUT by AHLERS,ERIC 00:51
SUB OUT by HEALD,CONNOR 00:51
SUB OUT by MATONDO,GIL 00:51
SUB OUT by BURPEE,DYLAN 00:51
SUB IN by PERKINS,NEZ 00:51
SUB IN by KATSIAFICAS,CHARLIE 00:51
SUB IN by TACKETT,BRYCE 00:51
SUB IN by CARROLL,DERRICK 00:51
SUB IN by VANBEVEREN,JAYESON 00:51
MISS JUMPER by CARROLL,DERRICK 00:30

-- REBOUND DEF by BLEAMAN,MAX
00:18 MISS 3PTR by SENAL,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by KATSIAFICAS,CHARLIE --


